Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No <u>. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ne and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	
Kevin Harrity Scott W. Demarest		al Address:	
Scott W. Demarest			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽 No	-		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street	Address: <u>1525 Howe Street MS 077</u>	
Execution Date(s) March 28, 2005 & April 5, 2005	<u></u>		
Assignment Merger		Darina	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _	Racine	
Joint Research Agreement	State	WL	
Government Interest Assignment	Coun	try: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>53403-2236</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	000		
Other	Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	
29/220,732			
Additional numbers attached?			
		al number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	invol	ved:_1	
Name: S.C. Johnson & Son. Inc.	7. To	al fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street, MS 077		nclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
- Desire	8. Pa	yment Information	
City: Racine	l a.	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 53403-2236	·	Expiration Date	
Phone Number:	Н ы	Deposit Account Number 10-0849	
Fax Number:		Authorized User Name Robert A. Miller	
Email Address:		Manifized Odel Name Robert Files	
9. Signature:		9/12/2001	
Signature		// Date	
Robert A. Miller (Reg. No. 26,956)		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0510

Attorney Docket No. J-4247D USPTO Application No. 29/220,732 Filing Date: January 6, 2005 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kevin Harrity and Scott W. Demarest (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/220,732, filled January 6, 2005, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled "Decorative Tower Object Having Tapered Cavity"; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remomeration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

PATENT REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0511 10:01am

Attorney Docket No. J-4247D USPTO Application No. 29/220,732 Filing Date: January 6, 2005 Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hercunto set my hand and scal this

(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1)

10350 South Mockingbird Lane

(Residential Address)

Oak Creek, WI 53154

(City, State, Zip)

State of Wisconsin County of Racine

On this (

2005, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesald instrument in my presence.

(Print Name of Nota

My commission expires: 🕢

PATENT

REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

My commission expires: 04-15-07

Attorney Docket No. J-4247D USPTO Application No. 29/220,732 Filing Date: January 6, 2005 Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto so	et my hand and seal this day
of AFRIC, 2005.	(Day)
(Month)	
(17101.111)	
	forthe Demit
	(Signature of Inventor #2)
	Scott W. Demarest
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2)
	7607 West River Road
	(Residential Address)
	Caledonia, WI_53108
	(City, State, Zip)
State of Wisconsin)	
County of Racine)	
_	
On this 5 day of Opel (Month)	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public ir
On this day of (Month)	
and for the State and County aforesaid, personall	v appeared the above signatory, known to
and for the State and County aforesaid, personal	- f di-attention in my presence
me to be the person of that name, who executed the	agoresald instrument in thy presence.
) h · // \ 4-
_ <i>_\U</i>	uses lave of Julana
(Signaru	re of Notary) // C
<u>Anna</u>	Mare H Smetana, Notary Public
(l'rint N	ame of Notary)

PATENT

REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0513